Case Number: 3200826/2017

RM



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mrs A Wilbourne

Respondent: Markwell Glass Limited

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre

On: 18 & 19 January 2018

Before: Employment Judge Foxwell

Representation

Claimant: Mr M Singh (Counsel) – 1st day

Mr B Wallis (lay representative) – 2nd day

Respondent: Mr D Smith (Consultant)

JUDGMENT

- 1. The Claimant was wrongfully and unfairly dismissed.
- 2. The Tribunal makes no order as to remedy, the parties having agreed terms

Employment Judge Foxwell

19 January 2018